
1st Race. (CX10) Post 1:00PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $22,000 (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 72 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 RETURN THE FAVOR (L) '16 F S132 **111 Torres, C.A. Maragh, R Maragh, A
2 NEWMANS FAST GIRL (L) '15 F R126 122 Vasquez, M.A. Dwoskin, S Dwoskin, S
3 PRINCESS GABY (L) '16 F R126 118 Camacho, S Quinteros, M Dominguez, L
4 TRULY COURAGEOUS (L) '14 M R110 122 Reyes, Leonel Amaya, G Amaya, G
5 COURTESY NOTICE (L) '16 F R118 118 Jimenez, A NME 56 LLC Navarro, M
6 EARLY TIME (FR) (L) '16 F S135 118 Zayas, E Big Frank Stable and Joseph, Jr., Saffie Joseph, Jr., S
7 ALEXANDRAS JOY (L) '14 M R127 122 Batista, J Munoz, A Negrete, J
8 REGAL ROMANCE (L) '15 F SP 122 Rendon, J Palmer, D., Palmer, T., Palmer, N. and Pinnacle Racing Stable,

LLC
De La Cerda, A

9 RAPID TRANSIT (L) '15 F S134 122 Gaffalione, T Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K. Maker, M
--Also Eligibles--
10 MTO-WELLY (L) '15 F E113 122 Gaffalione, T Baccarat Racing LLC Walder, P
Blinkers On: Early Time (FR); Regal Romance

9-1AE
2nd Race. (C9) Post 1:30PM STAKES

Kodiak Island
$75,000 Guaranteed

Purse $75,000 Guaranteed 5 1/2 Furlongs
TWO YEAR OLDS.
1 YES FOR LESS (L) '17 G 120 Torres, C.A. Our Sugar Bear Stable LLC Abreu, F
2 MAN WITH A PLAN (L) '17 C 122 Jaramillo, E Hunt, D Pinchin, J
3 POSITIVELY AWESOME (L) '17 C 122 Zayas, E Jacks or Better Farm, Inc. Nicks, R
4 DOUBLETURBO (L) '17 G 120 Batista, J Cuellar, J Rodriguez, A
5 ABSOLUTE GRIT (L) '17 C 122 Jimenez, A Glassman, Karl and Glassman, Cathi Plesa, Jr., E
6 TONS OF GOLD (L1) '17 C 118 Reyes, Leonel Partner Stable LLC Sano, A

6
3rd Race. (CX9) Post 2:00PM CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $24,000 (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) 1 Mile(Turf)(Rail at 72 Feet)
For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race On The Turf Since January
31.
1 AT THE READY (L) '13 G E142 122 Gomez, D Lopez, P Lopez, A. V.
2 BLASPHEMY (L) '15 C R120 122 Vasquez, M.A. Lianna Stables, Inc. Ramirez, L
3 MAJESTIC LUNA (L) '16 C R123 118 Rodriguez, A. A. Luna, Luis and Flanigan, Deborah Luna, L
4 COMETIN (L) '15 C R128 124 Gaffalione, T Magic Stables LLC Sano, A
5 CASH CALL KITTEN (L) '15 C S102 122 Zayas, E Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K. Maker, M
6 BALISTICO (L) '15 G R2 122 Camacho, S Big Lick Farm Nagle, S
7 K P CREED (L) '15 G E111 122 Prado, E Manning, D Manning, D
8 LIL COMMISSIONER (L) '15 G R120 122 Sanchez, J Goldfarb, Sanford J. and Kahn, Alan Navarro, J
9 ESCONDERA (L) '14 G SP 122 Rendon, J Carl Lizza Racing Stables, LLC Kurtinecz, L
--Also Eligibles--
10 MTO-NATIVE HAWK (L) '12 G R133 122 Gonzales, J. J. Arriagada, Juan and Anderson, W. Mike Arriagada, J
Blinkers On: K P Creed
Balistico: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

9-1AE
4th Race. (CX4) Post 2:30PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $17,000 (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) 1 Mile
For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 IS THAT MAGIC (L) '15 F R133 122 Vasquez, M.A. Vinson, E Vinson, J
2 MYFRANCESCA (L) '16 F R127 118 Zayas, E Egan, J Pompay, T
3 DIXIE PRINCESS (L) '15 F 0 122 Rendon, J Palmer, Teresa and Palmer, David J. De La Cerda, A
4 DURLYN (L) '16 F R135 118 Jimenez, A Berecky, E Santoro, S
5 SHE'S NO JOKE (L) '15 F R133 **115 Torres, C.A. Palm Beach Racing and Brownlee, David R. Brownlee, D
6 VALERIE FIRST (L) '16 F R124 ***108 Arroyo, M Henco, Inc. Collazo, H
7 VICTORY SPELL (L) '15 F R133 122 Cruz, M JP Racing Stable Creel, R

7
5th Race. (C5) Post 3:00PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $22,000 (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 72 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DIDNT DO IT (L) '15 G SP 122 Hernandez, J Pacheco, G Minguet, R
2 MEXICAN LUCKY (L) '13 G R118 ***112 Martinez, G Dominguez, L Dominguez, L
3 CAJUN EMBERS (L) '16 C 0 118 Gomez, D Shadybrook Farm, Inc. Yates, M
4 COLIN A WINNER (L) '15 G R124 124 Sanchez, J Madden, T Antonucci, J
5 SIMMARDSTRIKE (L) '14 H S113 122 Batista, J Vigil, J Negrete, J
6 SHO MO THE MONEY (L) '16 C SP 118 Lebron, V Ropes, John, Thomas, Mary K. and Brennan, Colin Joseph, Jr., S
7 TEMPLE MOUNT (L) '16 C R129 118 Rios, J Vicente Stella Stables LLC Gonzalez, O
8 FIOR CLISTE (IRE) (L) '14 G SP **115 Torres, C.A. Dinanathsingh, A Creel, R
9 REVOLVING STAR (L) '16 C SP 118 Cruz, M Pita, D Pita, D
10 TANGIBLE (L) '16 C R136 118 Panici, L Epico Properties, Inc. Sano, A

10
6th Race. (CS2) Post 3:45PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $17,000 (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SUSIES WHO (L1) '16 F 0 118 Panici, L Long Trail Stables, LLC Palavecino, N
2 HASEYA (L1) '16 F 0 118 Alvarado, Jr., R OGMA Investments, LLC Delgado, G
3 SIERRA LOVE (L) '14 M R126 124 Sanchez, J Combest Racing Corporation Combest, P
4 HIDDEN STRENGTH (L1) '16 F 0 118 Vasquez, M.A. Destiny Oaks Of Ocala LLC Pilotti, L
5 SHANGHAISWEETHEART (L) '15 F R137 124 Rios, J Vicente Stella Stables LLC Avila, J
6 CHERORAMA (L) '16 F R129 **111 Torres, C.A. My Purple Haze Stables LLC Pompay, T
7 LADY PLAYER (L) '15 F E98 124 Lugo, C ProRacing Stable, LLC D'Angelo, Jose F.
8 VICTIM (L) '16 F R134 118 Jimenez, A Davis, K Slivka, S
9 DILLON'S KITTY (L) '16 F R123 118 Mitchell, R Arnold, R Arnold, Jr., R
10 VINA (L1) '16 F R123 118 Gonzales, J. J. OGMA Investments, LLC Delgado, G
11 DAISY'S STORM (L) '16 F S99 118 Reyes, Leonel D'Angelo Stable, Inc. D'Angelo, F

11
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7th Race. (CX8) Post 4:20PM CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $22,000 (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 72 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 BIG MONEY MACHINE (L) '13 G S130 122 Sanchez, J Span Investments, Inc. and Crichton, Camille Crichton, R
2 KINGHOOD (L) '14 H R136 122 Reyes, Leonel Lady and Me Stable LLC D'Angelo, F
3 MODERN TALE (L) '12 G R136 122 Rendon, J Imaginary Stables, Mairone, Louis and Pinto, Carmen Dobles, E
4 REAL ESTATE MOGUL (L) '15 G R127 122 Arterburn, B Smith, S Arterburn, L
5 MR. MACFADDEN (L) '15 G E32 122 Meneses, M Alliance Point Stable Collazo, H
6 POWERLINE (L) '12 G 0 122 Rodriguez, A. A. Osoawsom Stable and Andreasan, Colin Andreasen, G
7 ALIEN INVASION (L) '15 G S130 122 Zayas, E Butler, W Maker, M
8 MAJOR KEY (L) '14 H R138 122 Gonzales, J. J. Ramirez, R Gonzalez, J
9 ABBOT (L) '13 G SP 122 Cardenas, D Sobarzo, P Sobarzo, P
10 TO YOUR HEALTH (L) '12 G R127 122 Panici, L Serrano, J Wasiluk, Jr., P

10
8th Race. (C4) Post 4:55PM FLORIDA BRED MAIDEN
Purse $52,500 (Includes $7,500 FBIF)(Includes $5,000 from FSS) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For State Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 MS BIG SPRING (L) '17 F R130 118 Gaffalione, T Lieblong, Alex and JoAnn Fawkes, D
2 AUBURN (L1) '17 F R120 118 Sanchez, J Arindel Gold, S
3 BLESSED BEAST (L1) '17 F 0 118 Rios, J Pita, D Pita, D
4 BOSWORTHY (L) '17 F R106 118 Jimenez, A Stonestreet Stables LLC Ward, W
5 GRATEFUL PRINCESS (L1) '17 F 0 118 Panici, L Feamar Farm Crichton, R
6 EXTRAVAGANT ROSIE (L1) '17 F 0 118 Rendon, J Vicino Racing Stables, Inc. De La Cerda, A
7 FILLY JEAN KING (L) '17 F R121 118 Jaramillo, E Arindel Alvarado, J
8 GO GATOR GIRL GO (L) '17 F R128 118 Gomez, D Shadybrook Farm, Inc. Yates, M
9 CAROLYN'S SMILE (L) '17 F R112 118 Zayas, E Stonehedge LLC Nicks, R
10 RUN DEVIL '17 F R120 118 Camacho, S Ropes, John and Woods, Gayle Joseph, Jr., S

10
9th Race. (CX12) Post 5:30PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $17,000 (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 BEST THUNDER (L) '16 C R134 118 Alvarado, Jr., R Partner Stable LLC Sano, A
2 SOUPERY DUPERY (L) '15 G R126 122 Sanchez, J Lundock, R Catanese, R
3 SWEETEST BOY (L) '16 C E108 118 Camacho, S Valdes, R Cazares, L
4 BIG SPORT (L) '16 G R130 118 Rendon, J Stiritz, W Becker, S
5 DREAMIN OF D'WILD (L) '13 G R126 122 Mitchell, R Lizardi, P Rakoff, D
6 EL ZEUS (L) '15 G R134 122 Vasquez, M.A. Lookin Overus Inc. Cadahia, B
7 KAREN'S COVE (L) '15 G R131 122 Gaffalione, T Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc. De La Cerda, A
8 GEMOLOGISTER (L) '14 H R116 **115 Torres, C.A. Napoli, M Maragh, A
9 NATION U S A (L) '14 G R138 ***112 Martinez, G Bagwandeen, Clinton and Watt, Roan Gazader, D
10 NAIROBI (L) '16 G R134 118 Maragh, T Brownlee, D Brownlee, D

10
10th Race. (C8) Post 6:05PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $47,000 (Includes $7,000 FHBPA-FOA) 6 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowance or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $16,000.
1 PAULA ANDREA (L) '16 F 0 118 Jaramillo, E Paumar Racing Stable LLC and Margoth Sano, A
2 FLORA FANTASY (L) '14 M R101 122 Rios, J Alonso, A Loza, Jr., E
3 QUEEN ROLLER (L) '14 M R135 122 Panici, L Campitelli, J Campitelli, J
4 HELPING LISA D (L) '15 F R128 122 Vasquez, M.A. Dwoskin, S Dwoskin, S
5 YES FACTOR (L) '15 F R128 122 Rendon, J Wheeler, Craig and Berkelhammer, Barry Pompay, T
6 TIZ POSSIBLE DEAR (L) '15 F R113 122 Maragh, T Auricchio and Jacobson LLC/RaDon Maragh, A
7 TOWA (L) '16 F 0 118 Alvarado, Jr., R PVC Stables LLC and Allen Iwinski LLC Iwinski, A
8 CREATIVE AWARD (L) '16 F R19 118 Lugo, C Steinmann, H Molina, M
9 C C'S CUP OF TEA (L) '15 F 0 122 Prado, E Kerr, G Braddy, J
10 BACCARAT FASHION (L) '15 F E103 122 Zayas, E Baccarat Racing LLC Walder, P

10
11th Race. (C3) Post 6:40PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $19,000 (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) About 7 1/2 Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 72 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 OLIVIA W (L) '16 F R48 118 Reyes, Leonel Hayford-Quinones, Jennifer A., DiStefano, Stephen,

Distefano, Anthony T. and Morton, Richard
Quinones, J.

2 MILEY (L) '16 F R128 118 Rendon, J Arindel Alvarado, J
3 KOA KANI (L1) '15 F 0 124 Lugo, C Creel, J Creel, R
4 LITTLE EVY (L) '16 F S131 118 Cruz, M Richlyn Farms Hickey, W
5 KEILANI (L) '16 F 0 118 Jaramillo, E Palmer, Teresa and David W. De La Cerda, A
6 MIA'S BOBTAIL (L) '16 F R78 **111 Torres, C.A. Crichton, Camille and Tattoli, Rick Crichton, R
7 GOODBITOFBIZNESS (L) '16 F SP 118 Panici, L Carolynn Stable Catanese, III, J
8 DAMASKA (L) '16 F SP 118 Rodriguez, A. A. Gray, Oliver and Laing, Kenneth Miller, H
9 TWEETY KITTEN (L) '16 F SP 118 Batista, J McGoey, M McGoey, M
10 STREAK OF KITTEN (L) '15 F R128 124 Gaffalione, T Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K. Maker, M
11 DRAMA IN THE RAIN (L) '16 F R111 118 Vasquez, M.A. Donnini and Oakley Thoroughbred Racing LLC Azpurua, Jr., L
12 J P'S ROSE (L) '16 F SP 118 Sanchez, J Calascibetta, A Nunez, M
--Also Eligibles--
13 QUEEN SOLDAT (L) '16 F S133 118 Meneses, M Parkland Thoroughbreds Abreu, F

12-1AE
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Off Races:C1 - C2 - C6 - C7 - C10 - CS1 - CS3 - CS4 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX11

Extra Races For Monday, July 1, 2019
(Entries Close on Friday, June 28, 2019)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 CLAIMING
Purse $19,000. (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 MAIDEN
Purse $47,000. (Includes $7,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $47,000. (Includes $5,000 FBIF) For State Bred Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted
Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of
$12,500.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And
Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $27,000. (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. (Includes $2,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies
and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $19,000. (Includes $3,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 FLORIDA BRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $47,000. (Includes $5,000 FBIF) For State Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $16,000.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $47,000. (Includes $7,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted Allowance or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $75,000.
Weight 121 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $75,000
(Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $25,000. (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, For Each $5,000 To $30,000 1 lbs.

ABOUT SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. (Includes $4,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Three Year Olds or Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Older; Non-winners Of A Race Since June 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, For Each $2,000 To $16,000 1 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 MAIDEN
Purse $47,000. (Includes $7,000 FHBPA-FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 3
Starts)

ONE MILE(Turf)

Closing Sunday, June 30, 2019
Treasure Coast, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, July 13, 2019)

GP TRACK WILL CLOSE AT 9:00AM ON SATURDAY 6/29/19 DUE TO EARLY POST
TIME !!

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ENTRIES WILL NO LONGER BE ACCEPTED ON HORSES
WITH A HISTORY OF POOR PERFORMANCE!
NO ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED ON HORSES THAT HAVE NOT STARTED IN 18
MONTHS ; HORSES THAT
HAVE NOT STARTED IN ONE YEAR MUST HAVE TWO (2) PUBLISHED WORKS OF 5F
WITHIN 45 DAYS.

HOLIDAY ENTRY SCHEDULE:
FRIDAY 6/28/19 FOR MONDAY, 7/01/19
SATURDAY 6/29/19 FOR THURSDAY, 7/04/19
SUNDAY 6/30/19 FOR SATURDAY, 7/05/19
MONDAY, 7/01/19 FOR SATURDAY, 7/06/19

RACING OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED TUES (7/2) & WEDS (7/3)

CONDITION BOOK CORRECTION: 4TH RACE SUNDAY, 7/14/19 IS FILLIES

BOOK #1 JOCKEY PAGE PRINTSHOP OMISSION:
JEFFREY SANCHEZ....121....HERMAN WILENSKY....954-914-2487

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES ENTERED TO RUN EITHER WAY IN A TURF RACE
AND SCRATCH, WILL BE ON A 10 DAY STEWARDS LIST AND FINED.....

IT IS THE TRAINER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO HAVE THE COGGINS OF THEIR
HORSES, TRAINER TRANSFERS AND BILLS OF SALE UP TO DATE. PLEASE BE
RESPONSIBLE AND TAKE CARE OF YOUR BUSINESS.

FHBPA undergraduate scholarship application deadline is July 8, 2019. Contact
the FHBPA trailer at GP or go to FHBPA.org under Benevolence for more
information.

FOAL PAPERS - THE RACING OFFICE IS CLOSED ON MONDAYS AND TUESDAYS
PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR PICKING UP AND/OR DROPPING OFF FOAL
PAPERS WEDNESDAYS THROUGH SUNDAYS ONLY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: FOR ALL MAIDEN CLAIMING AND CLAIMING RACES LESS
THAN $20,000 PREFERENCE WILL BE GIVEN TO HORSES ENTERED TO RUN TURF
OR DIRT.

Veterinary Scratches:
Veterinary Scratches will not be accepted unless your Veterinarian is consulted
and prescribes or administers treatment for the specific condition before the
animal is medicated by the person responsible for the care of said animal.

NO JOGGING THE WRONG WAY PAST THE STARTING GATE FROM 7:30AM - 8:30AM
ON DAYS THAT STARTING GATE IS OPEN

ANY TRAINER WHO HAS A HORSE RUNNING IN A RACE AND DOES NOT HAVE A
STALL ON THE GROUNDS, MUST CALL ED COLETTI @ 352-817-3366 BEFORE
SHIPPING IN.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: In the event a horse is scratched due to a licensing issue
the owner and trainer are subject to fine at the discretion of the Stewards.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO UNLICENSED PERSONNEL WILL BE ALLOWED IN TEST
BARN, THEY WILL BE ESCORTED OFF OF THE PROPERTY

ATTN HORSEMEN: A HEALTH CERTIFICATE (DATED WITHIN 72 HOURS OF
ARRIVAL) & CURRENT COGGINS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH YOUR HORSE
UPON ENTERING THE BACKSIDE.

Would you like to receive via email condition books, stakes
books, overnights, workouts, results or cancellations? Now you
can with myRacingOffice powered by InCompass. Visit
https://myracingoffice.com today to register.
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Y R# PP

YES FACTOR
YES FOR LESS

In Today for

SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2019

104 In Body

3 Also Eligible

107 Total In Today

GULFSTREAM PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTY FOURTH DAY

SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2019



A
Fernando Abreu - 03/24/2020

Yes for Less, Race 2, PP 1 of 6
Queen Soldat, Race 11, PP AE13 of 13

Juan Alvarado - 01/06/2020
Filly Jean King, Race 8, PP 7 of 10
Miley, Race 11, PP 2 of 13

Gustavo Amaya - 12/08/2019
Truly Courageous, Race 1, PP 4 of 10

Gillian Andreasen - 01/01/2020
Powerline, Race 7, PP 6 of 10

Jena M. Antonucci - 03/21/2020
Colin a Winner, Race 5, PP 4 of 10

Richard P. Arnold, Jr. - 02/16/2020
Dillon's Kitty, Race 6, PP 9 of 11

Juan Arriagada - 04/08/2020
Native Hawk, Race 3, PP AE10 of 10

Lonnie Arterburn - 08/01/2019
Real Estate Mogul, Race 7, PP 4 of 10

Juan Carlos Avila - 02/20/2020
Shanghaisweetheart, Race 6, PP 5 of 11

Leo Azpurua, Jr. - 05/16/2020
Drama in the Rain, Race 11, PP 11 of 13

B
Scott Becker - 02/05/2020

Big Sport, Race 9, PP 4 of 10
J. David Braddy - 04/01/2020

C C's Cup of Tea, Race 10, PP 9 of 10
David R. Brownlee - 01/01/2020

She's No Joke, Race 4, PP 5 of 7
Nairobi, Race 9, PP 10 of 10

C
Benny C. Cadahia - 03/02/2020

El Zeus, Race 9, PP 6 of 10
Jessica J. Campitelli - 12/06/2019

Queen Roller, Race 10, PP 3 of 10
Ralph J. Catanese - 02/02/2020

Soupery Dupery, Race 9, PP 2 of 10
Joseph C. Catanese, III - 07/24/2019

Goodbitofbizness, Race 11, PP 7 of 13
Laura Cazares - 12/27/2019

Sweetest Boy, Race 9, PP 3 of 10
Henry Collazo - 03/09/2020

Valerie First, Race 4, PP 6 of 7
Mr. Macfadden, Race 7, PP 5 of 10

Phil Combest - 09/01/2019
Sierra Love, Race 6, PP 3 of 11

Rick Creel - 02/05/2020
Victory Spell, Race 4, PP 7 of 7
Fior Cliste (IRE), Race 5, PP 8 of 10
Koa Kani, Race 11, PP 3 of 13

Rohan Crichton - 02/06/2020
Big Money Machine, Race 7, PP 1 of 10
Grateful Princess, Race 8, PP 5 of 10
Mia's Bobtail, Race 11, PP 6 of 13

D
Francisco D'Angelo - 06/30/2020

Daisy's Storm, Race 6, PP 11 of 11
Kinghood, Race 7, PP 2 of 10

Jose D'Angelo - 06/06/2020
Lady Player, Race 6, PP 7 of 11

Armando De La Cerda - 03/25/2020
Regal Romance, Race 1, PP 8 of 10
Dixie Princess, Race 4, PP 3 of 7
Extravagant Rosie, Race 8, PP 6 of 10
Karen's Cove, Race 9, PP 7 of 10
Keilani, Race 11, PP 5 of 13

Gustavo Delgado - 02/12/2020
Haseya, Race 6, PP 2 of 11
Vina, Race 6, PP 10 of 11

Elizabeth L. Dobles - 01/01/2020
Modern Tale, Race 7, PP 3 of 10

Luis R. Dominguez - 12/05/2019
Princess Gaby, Race 1, PP 3 of 10
Mexican Lucky, Race 5, PP 2 of 10

Steven Dwoskin - 01/01/2020
Newmans Fast Girl, Race 1, PP 2 of 10
Helping Lisa D, Race 10, PP 4 of 10

F
David Fawkes - 05/04/2020

Ms Big Spring, Race 8, PP 1 of 10
G

Daniel Gazader - 12/22/2019
Nation U S A, Race 9, PP 9 of 10

Stanley I. Gold - 01/01/2020
Auburn, Race 8, PP 2 of 10

Javier E. Gonzalez - 01/01/2020
Major Key, Race 7, PP 8 of 10

Oscar M. Gonzalez - 09/04/2019
Temple Mount, Race 5, PP 7 of 10

H
Jennifer A. Hayford- Quinones -
12/02/2019

Olivia W, Race 11, PP 1 of 13
William J. Hickey - 03/30/2020

Little Evy, Race 11, PP 4 of 13
I

Allen Iwinski - 10/19/2019
Towa, Race 10, PP 7 of 10

J
Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. - 03/30/2020

Early Time (FR), Race 1, PP 6 of 10
Sho Mo the Money, Race 5, PP 6 of 10
Run Devil, Race 8, PP 10 of 10

K
Lilli Kurtinecz - 04/27/2020

Escondera, Race 3, PP 9 of 10
L

Angel V. Lopez - 01/01/2020
At the Ready, Race 3, PP 1 of 10

Efren Loza, Jr. - 07/01/2019
Flora Fantasy, Race 10, PP 2 of 10

Luis Luna - 07/31/2019
Majestic Luna, Race 3, PP 3 of 10

M
Michael J. Maker - 02/28/2020

Rapid Transit, Race 1, PP 9 of 10
Cash Call Kitten, Race 3, PP 5 of 10
Alien Invasion, Race 7, PP 7 of 10
Streak of Kitten, Race 11, PP 10 of 13

Dennis J. Manning - 11/15/2019
K P Creed, Race 3, PP 7 of 10

Allen Maragh - 08/27/2019
Return the Favor, Race 1, PP 1 of 10

Aubrey A. Maragh - 01/01/2020
Gemologister, Race 9, PP 8 of 10
Tiz Possible Dear, Race 10, PP 6 of 10

Monica McGoey - 08/15/2019
Tweety Kitten, Race 11, PP 9 of 13

Herbert Miller - 02/08/2020
Damaska, Race 11, PP 8 of 13

Ramon Minguet - 09/26/2019
Didnt Do It, Race 5, PP 1 of 10

Mark S. Molina - 06/05/2020
Creative Award, Race 10, PP 8 of 10

N
Sarah Nagle - 11/27/2019

Balistico, Race 3, PP 6 of 10
Jorge Navarro - 08/01/2019

Lil Commissioner, Race 3, PP 8 of 10
Marcial Navarro - 06/21/2020

Courtesy Notice, Race 1, PP 5 of 10
Javier Negrete - 01/01/2020

Alexandras Joy, Race 1, PP 7 of 10
Simmardstrike, Race 5, PP 5 of 10

Ralph E. Nicks - 07/01/2019
Positively Awesome, Race 2, PP 3 of 6
Carolyn's Smile, Race 8, PP 9 of 10

Milton Nunez - 12/30/2019
J P's Rose, Race 11, PP 12 of 13

P
Norberto J. Palavecino - 01/01/2020

Susies Who, Race 6, PP 1 of 11
Larry Pilotti - 05/01/2020

Hidden Strength, Race 6, PP 4 of 11
Jose Pinchin - 04/25/2020

Man With a Plan, Race 2, PP 2 of 6
Daniel Pita - 05/17/2020

Revolving Star, Race 5, PP 9 of 10
Blessed Beast, Race 8, PP 3 of 10

Edward Plesa, Jr. - 04/01/2020
Absolute Grit, Race 2, PP 5 of 6

Teresa M. Pompay - 11/01/2019
Myfrancesca, Race 4, PP 2 of 7
Cherorama, Race 6, PP 6 of 11
Yes Factor, Race 10, PP 5 of 10

R
David Rakoff - 10/30/2019

Dreamin of d'Wild, Race 9, PP 5 of 10
Luis M. Ramirez - 04/12/2020

Blasphemy, Race 3, PP 2 of 10
Angel M. Rodriguez - 01/01/2020

Doubleturbo, Race 2, PP 4 of 6
S

Antonio Sano - 10/14/2019
Tons of Gold, Race 2, PP 6 of 6
Cometin, Race 3, PP 4 of 10
Tangible, Race 5, PP 10 of 10
Best Thunder, Race 9, PP 1 of 10
Paula Andrea, Race 10, PP 1 of 10

Sal Santoro - 08/24/2019
Durlyn, Race 4, PP 4 of 7

Sandra L. Slivka - 05/26/2020
Victim, Race 6, PP 8 of 11

Pedro J. Sobarzo - 11/08/2019
Abbot, Race 7, PP 9 of 10

V
John G Vinson - 04/13/2020

Is That Magic, Race 4, PP 1 of 7
W

Peter R. Walder - 06/29/2020
Welly, Race 1, PP AE10 of 10
Baccarat Fashion, Race 10, PP 10 of 10

Wesley A. Ward - 04/17/2020
Bosworthy, Race 8, PP 4 of 10

Peter Wasiluk, Jr. - 05/01/2020
To Your Health, Race 7, PP 10 of 10

Y
Michael Yates - 10/28/2019

Cajun Embers, Race 5, PP 3 of 10
Go Gator Girl Go, Race 8, PP 8 of 10
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